09-07-	2005	
8135	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner 103075	973 riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
(1) Masato UMETANI	Name: Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.	
	Street Address: 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	City: Minato-ku, State: Tokyo Zip:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: Japan Postal Code:	
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date(s):		
1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor: July 29, 2005		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	h, the filing date of the application is: August 31, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	☐ Enclosed	
Firm Name. Nixon Feabouy LLF	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	-	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
_	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Donald R. Studebaker	ell. August 31, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:2	
Total number of pages including cov  Mail documents to be recorded with re-		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/06/2005 DBYRME 00000054 192380 11215013 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Attorney Reference		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT		
WHEREAS Masato UMETANI		
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to DATA SLICING CIRCUIT USING MULTIPLE THRESHOLDS		
	Alaia	
[X ] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of	tnis	
instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; [ ] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on,		
authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Donald R. Studebaker of Niz	YON	
PEABODY LLP, 8180 Greensboro Drive Suite 800 McLean VA 22102, to insert here in parenthe		
(Application Serial No. ) the application serial number of said application when known;	,363	
[ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on	_	
Serial No. ), the United States of America being designated.		
AND WITEDEAS OF Florida Indicator Co. 14d		
AND WHEREAS Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd. of 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	—	
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in an	ot be	
said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention		
any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues		
prolongations thereof;		
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good	and	
valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled		
said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors	and	
assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divis		
and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted their		
including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assign		
successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divis		
and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted there		
including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges		
advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any an		
such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the		
and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and benefici		
manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not be	een	
made.	مامم	
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assign		
successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, inclu- any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.	uing	
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to is	SCUO	
Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof,	sue	
to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.		
to baid assigned, and said assigned's successors and assigns, in accordance notewith.		
EXECUTED, July 29 ,2005.		
WITNESS: ASSIGNOR:		

NIXON PEABODY LLP

Signature: \undersignature

Tadamasa MURAKAMI

**RECORDED: 08/31/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016944 FRAME: 0837

Signature: Masato Umetani

Name: Masato UMETANI